Page 1 of 19
Steri-trol Aseptic Service 'S' series Two-port Pneumatic Control Valves - DN15 (½") to DN100 (4")
TI-P183-02
CTLS Issue 10
Steri-trol Aseptic Service
'S' series Two-port Pneumatic Control Valves -
DN15 (½") to DN100 (4")
Description

Page 18 of 19
Steri-trol Aseptic Service 'S' series Two-port Pneumatic Control Valves - DN15 (½") to DN100 (4")
How to order
Ordering a control valve
Valve size
DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50, DN65, DN80 and DN100
DN15
Note: DN15, DN20 and DN32 is not available for certain end connections - see page 13
Valve series
SB = Two-port angle pattern design with Aseptic Steam Sanitized Bonnet
SB
SA = Two-port angle pattern design
Valve characteristic
E = Equal percentage
E
L = Linear
Body material 6  = 316L stainless steel 6
Connection standard To be specified - See page 13  OO
Seating option S  = Stainless steel S
Stem and body sealing option V = White Viton (FDA, USP 26 Class VI approved) V
Internal surface finish 0  = Standard 0.375 μm mechanical polishing (ASME BPE SFV4) 0
Kv To be specified 4
Ordering a PNS, PN or PNP pneumatic actuator
Type
PNS pneumatic actuator PNS = Pneumatic stainless steel
PN
PN or PNP pneumatic actuator
PN  = Pneumatic epoxy coated
PNP  = Pneumatic electroless nickel plated (ENP)
Series and
action
PNS pneumatic actuator
3 = 3000 multi-spring (spring-to-extend)
34 = 4000 multi-spring (spring-to-retract)
PN or PNP pneumatic actuator 9 = 9000 series
Diaphragm
area
PNS pneumatic actuator
2 = 310 cm2 (48.1 in²)
1
3 = 490 cm2 (76.0 in²)
4 = 710 cm2 (110 in²)
PN or PNP pneumatic actuator
1 = 100 cm2 (15.5 in²)
2 = 340 cm2 (52.7 in²)
3 = 670 cm2 (104 in²)
Travel
PNS pneumatic actuator
2 = 20mm (0.79")
2
3 = 30 mm (1.2")
PN or PNP pneumatic actuator
2 = 20 mm (0.79")
3 = 30 mm (1.2")
Spring range
PNS pneumatic actuator
0 = 0.2 to 1.0 bar (0.4 to 1.2 bar) (2.90 to 14.5 psi (5.80 to 17.4 psi))
0
6 = 1.0 to 3.0 bar (14.5 to 43.5 psi)
PN or PNP pneumatic actuator
0 = 0.2 to 1.0 bar (0.4 to 1.2 bar) (2.90 to 14.5 psi (5.80 to 17.4 psi))
3 = 2.0 to 4.0 bar (29.0 to 58.0 psi)
6 = 1.0 to 2.0 bar (14.5 to 29.0 psi)
7 = 2.5 to 3.5 bar (36.3 to 50.8 psi)
Travel
E = Spring to extend
E
R = Spring to retract
Ordering example:
1 off Spirax Sarco Steri-trol type DN15 SBE6OOSV04 and 1 pneumatic actuator type PNS3320. Having a spring range of 0.4 to 1.2 bar.